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RN-BSN Completion Program  
Sample Curriculum Plan #1 (9-month Option) 

SPRING SESSION  

ULV School of Nursing Articulation Plan (SONAP) 
All registered nurses with an active, unencumbered RN license issued by the CA Board of Registered Nursing (BRN) may be awarded up to 60 credit hours.  
*Credit of Prior learning (CPL) - Registered nurses with unencumbered active CA RN license, and two years of nursing experience may be awarded up to 8-credit hours towards electives.

Baccalaureate Degree Requirement: The La Verne Experience (LVE) 
The La Verne Experience is centered on integrating the curriculum through learning communities, connecting classroom theory to real-world practices, and infusing Community Engagement 
throughout the educational experience. Students satisfy this requirement by taking the following (4) courses.  
1. Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (LVDI) 1 course (4 credits) – (HSM 306 satisfy ULV requirement)
2. University Values (LVUV) 1 course (4 credits) – (NURS 325 course satisfy ULV requirement)
3. Community Engagement (LVCS) 1 course (4 credits) - (NURS 465 satisfy ULV requirement)
4. University Reflection (LVUR) 1 course (4 credits) - (NURS 499 satisfy ULV requirement)

8-week 
Session 

8-week 
Session 

Spring 
Session II 

(April) 

Credits 
NURS 311: Nursing Informatics       4 

NURS 325: Professional Nursing2  4 

Summer 
Session 
(June) 

Credits 
NURS 313: Health Assessment   2  

NURS 333: Nursing Research       4 

HSM 306: Systemic Racism, Disparities, and Health: 4 
The Impact on Latinx Community1
(Required Major Elective) 

Fall 
Session I 
(August) 

Credits 
NURS 465 Public Health Nursing3    4 

NURS 465P: Public Health Nursing Practicum          4  
(CA BRN requires 90-hours of community experience)         

Fall 
Session II 
(October) 

 Credits 
NURS 463: Leadership & Management in Nursing   4 

NURS 499: Nursing Capstone4  2 

HSM 417: Economic, Social, & Political Issues in 4 
Health Care         
(Required Major Elective) 

Baccalaureate Degree Requirements  
To obtain a bachelor’s degree from the University of La Verne, a student must complete the residency requirement, the minimum GPA requirement in the major, 
General Education requirements, all major requirements, upper division requirements, minimum course grade requirements, and the minimum number of semester 
hours required. 

https://catalog.laverne.edu/undergraduate-graduation-requirements/
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RN-BSN Completion Program 

Sample Curriculum Plan #2 (12-month Option) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
ULV School of Nursing Articulation Plan (SONAP) 
All registered nurses with an active, unencumbered RN license issued by the CA Board of Registered Nursing (BRN) may be awarded up to 60 credit hours.  
*Credit of Prior learning (CPL) - Registered nurses with unencumbered active CA RN license, and two years of nursing experience may be awarded up to 8-credit hours towards electives. 

Baccalaureate Degree Requirement: The La Verne Experience (LVE) 
The La Verne Experience is centered on integrating the curriculum through learning communities, connecting classroom theory to real-world practices, and infusing Community Engagement 
throughout the educational experience. Students satisfy this requirement by taking the following (4) courses.  
1. Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (LVDI) 1 course (4 credits) – (HSM 306 satisfy ULV requirement) 
2. University Values (LVUV) 1 course (4 credits) – (NURS 325 course satisfy ULV requirement) 

8-week 
Session 

 8-week 
Session 

 

 
Spring 

Session I 
(January) 

 

Credits 
HSM 306: Systemic Racism, Disparities, and Health:                      4 
The Impact on Latinx Community1                                                    
(Required Major Elective) 
 
HSM 417: Economic, Social, & Political                                              4 
Issues in Health Care                                                                    
(Required Major Elective) 
 

 
Spring 

Session II 
(April) 

Credits 
NURS 311: Nursing Informatics                                              4 
 
NURS 325: Professional Nursing2                                           4 
 

 
Summer 
Session 
(June) 

    Credits 
NURS 313: Health Assessment                                                        2        
 
NURS 333: Nursing Research                                                           4 

 

 
Fall 

Session I 
(August) 

Credits 
NURS 465 Public Health Nursing3                                           4 
 
NURS 465P: Public Health Nursing Practicum                     4  
(CA BRN requires 90-hours of community experience)     
 

 
Fall 

Session II 
(October) 

Credits 
NURS 463: Leadership & Management in Nursing                          4 
 
NURS 499: Nursing Capstone4                                                              2 
 

 
 

 

 Baccalaureate Degree Requirements    
To obtain a bachelor’s degree from the University of La Verne, a student must complete the residency requirement, the minimum GPA requirement in the major, 
General Education requirements, all major requirements, upper division requirements, minimum course grade requirements, and the minimum number of semester 
hours required. 

   Total Program Credit Hours: 128 
(GE=12, NURS=28, LVE=20, CPL=8, SONAP=60) 

https://catalog.laverne.edu/undergraduate-graduation-requirements/
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3. Community Engagement (LVCS) 1 course (4 credits) - (NURS 465 satisfy ULV requirement) 
4. University Reflection (LVUR) 1 course (4 credits) - (NURS 499 satisfy ULV requirement) 

RN-BSN Completion Program 
Sample Curriculum Plan #3 (Extended Option) 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

8-week 
Session 

 8-week 
Session 

 

 
Spring 

Session I 
(January) 

 

Credits 
GE or Elective 1*                                                                                      4 
 
Required Major Prerequisite (Statistics)                                            4 
(If required prerequisite is not completed at the time of admission, 
the student must complete Statistics prior to taking RN to BSN 
nursing major courses).                
                                                   

 
Spring 

Session II 
(April) 

Credits 
NURS 311: Nursing Informatics                                                                          4 
 
NURS 325: Professional Nursing2                                                                       4 
 

 
Summer 
Session 
(June) 

            Credits 
NURS 313: Health Assessment                                                             2        
 
NURS 333: Nursing Research                                                                4 

 
Fall  

Session I  
(August) 

Credits 
NURS 465 Public Health Nursing3                                                                       4 
 
NURS 465P: Public Health Nursing Practicum                                                 4  
(CA BRN requires 90-hours of community experience)     
 

 
Fall  

Session II 
(October) 

Credits 
NURS 463: Leadership & Management in Nursing                          4 
 
NURS 499: Nursing Capstone4                                                              2 

 
Spring 

Session I 
(January) 

 

Credits 
HSM 306: Systemic Racism, Disparities, and Health:  
The Impact on Latinx Community1                                                                    4 
(Required Major Elective) 
 
HSM 417: Economic, Social, & Political 
Issues in Health Care                                                                                           4 
(Required Major Elective) 
 

Spring 
Session II 

and 
beyond* 

(April) 

 
GE or Elective 2* 
GE or Elective 3* 
 

 General Education Courses as Needed* 
Written Communication B (LVWB) – 1 course (RCS 111 OR BUS 346)                                                     
Humanities (LVHU) or Creative Expression (LVCE) – 3 courses (CWRT 250, 
HSTY 111, HSTY 417, HUM 313, MUS 100, MUS 358, PHIL 110) 
Social Science (LVSS) – 2 courses (ANTH 334, ANTH 336, ECON 228, PLSC 
201, PSY 101, PSY 407, SOC 250, SOC 315) 
Additional Electives Needed to Reach 128 Units (Any GE or course outside 
the major, total number needed varies by student) 

 Baccalaureate Degree Requirements    
To obtain a bachelor’s degree from the University of La Verne, a student must complete the residency requirement, the minimum GPA requirement in the major, 
General Education requirements, all major requirements, upper division requirements, minimum course grade requirements, and the minimum number of semester 
hours required. 

https://catalog.laverne.edu/undergraduate-graduation-requirements/
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ULV School of Nursing Articulation Plan (SONAP) 
All registered nurses with an active, unencumbered RN license issued by the CA Board of Registered Nursing (BRN) may be awarded up to 60 credit hours.  
*Credit of Prior learning (CPL) - Registered nurses with unencumbered active CA RN license, and two years of nursing experience may be awarded up to 8-credit hours towards electives. 

Baccalaureate Degree Requirement: The La Verne Experience (LVE) 
The La Verne Experience is centered on integrating the curriculum through learning communities, connecting classroom theory to real-world practices, and infusing Community Engagement 
throughout the educational experience. Students satisfy this requirement by taking the following (4) courses.  
1. Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (LVDI) 1 course (4 credits) – (HSM 306 satisfy ULV requirement) 
2. University Values (LVUV) 1 course (4 credits) – (NURS 325 course satisfy ULV requirement) 
3. Community Engagement (LVCS) 1 course (4 credits) - (NURS 465 satisfy ULV requirement) 
4. University Reflection (LVUR) 1 course (4 credits) - (NURS 499 satisfy ULV requirement)  


